SCHOOL TERMS AND HOLIDAYS

2025 - 2026
Determined programme of school term and holiday dates for county and controlled schools

for the academic year 2025/26
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Holidays - School Closed

Inset days - School Closed

Bank Holiday - School Closed




SCHOOL TERMS AND HOLIDAYS
2025 - 2026

Determined programme of school term and holiday dates for county and controlled schools
for the academic year 2025/26

Christmas Day 25th December 2025 Easter Monday 6th April 2026
Boxing Day 26th December 2025 May Day Holiday 4th May 2026

New Years Day 1st January 2026 Spring Bank Holiday 25th May 2026
Good Friday 3rd April 2026 Summer Bank Holiday 31st August 2026

* First Day after break School Holidays - Bank Holidays/national holidays
# Last day before break Inset days (school closed)

Autum Term 2025 starts on Wednesday 3rd September 2025 and ends on Friday 19th December 2025
(Half term from Monday 27th October to Friday 31st October 2025)

Spring Term 2026 starts on Monday 5th January 2026 and ends on Friday 27th March 2026
(Half term from Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February 2026)

Summer Term 2024 starts on Monday 13th April 2026 and ends on Wednesday 22nd July 2026
(Half term from Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May 2026)

Term Start Date End Date

3rd September 2025 19th December 2025

Autumn Term Half Term
27th October - 31st October

5th January 2026 27th March 2026

Spring Term

Half Term
16th February - 20th February 2026

13th April 2026 22nd July 2026

Summer Term

Half Term
25th May - 29th May 2026

Please note that the first day of the Autumn term in September 2026 will NOT be determined until the
the 2026/27 timetable has been consulted upon and approved by Hampshire County Council




